

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/ 89 /2022 28.02.2022

NOTICE

It is hereby notified that the Holiday as declared on 28.02.2022 stands cancelled and all the regular activities will be carried on.

By Oder of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All Officers, Bankura University
- 2. All HODs & T.I.Cs, Bankura University. With a request to intimate the necessary stakeholders of their respective departments
- 3. All Faculty Members, Bankura University
- 4. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 5. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 6. All N.T.S, Bankura University
- 7. Guard File

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge)